Vitals

Credits
Year Role

Feature Film

2024 Mark

2022 Louis Snr
2018 Bill

2015 Charles

2010 Dufflepud 1
2007 Crowd Voices
2006 Referee Lachlan
2006 Film Lab Clerk
2003 Hustler

2002 Hotel Clerk
2001 John

2001 Nervous Nellie
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Profile

Greg Poppleton

Gender Male

Age Range 50 - 65

Ethnicity Caucasian

Height 178cm

Base Location Sydney

Available In Adelaide, Auckland, Australian Capital Territory, Brisbane, Cairns,
Christchurch, Dunedin, Gold Coast, International, Melbourne, Northern
NSW, Northern Territory, Perth, Queenstown, Sydney, Tasmania, Wellington

Skills Actor, Prof. Singer, Voice Artist

Hair Grey

Eye Blue

Memberships M.E.AA

Agent

Acting Agent
Phone

Email

Agent Web

Voice Agent
Phone
Email

Agent Web

Production

Anno 2020

Smith and Macdonald Management
0432 948 713
contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au
www.smithandmacdonald.com.au

Smith and Macdonald Voice Management
0432948713

contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au

www.smithandmacdonald.com.au

Company

MoneyShot Productions

After She Died
The Fifth Shadow
Backtrack

The Voyage of the Dawn
Treader

Hey Hey It's Esther Blueberger
Footy Legends

Hunt Angels

Fat Pizza - The Movie

Dirty Deeds

Instant Karma

Moulin Rouge!

Jack Dignan Films
Aquacow
See Pictures Pty Ltd.

Fox

Tama Films & Eb Productions
Suitcase Films

Art Doco Films

Fat Pizza Productions

Dirty Deeds Productions
Interlude Pictures

Fox

Director

James Morcan
Jack Dignan
David Sparx
Michael Petroni
Michael Apted

Cathy Randall
Khao Do

Alec Morgan
Paul Fenech
David Caesar
Martyn Park

Baz Luhrman


tel:0432%20948%20713
mailto:contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au
http://www.smithandmacdonald.com.au
tel:0432948713
mailto:contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au
http://www.smithandmacdonald.com.au

Television

2025
2024
2023
2022

2021
2019
2018
2017
2016

2015

2014
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2008
2007
2003
2003
2002

2002
2001

Short Film

2020
2019
2016
2013
2012
2009
2008
2006
2005
2002

2002

Theatre

2024
2023
2023
2022
2016

@ showcast

Mort
Wiry Whippet Man
Fr Cable

Merv Pinder

Irv Robbins
Pastor Rourke
Guest Cast
Lindsay Jellet

Teacher

Amateur Hour Judge

Stanley

O'Hara

School Teacher
White Client
Rory

Damien Collins
Singer

Taxi Driver
Professor Carstairs
Golfer
Husband

TV Reporter
Lab Rat

The Man

Gregory Gregory Snr
Soames

Lover

Supporting

Lead

Mr lanetti
Headmaster Roberts
Businessman

Infomecial Host

Judge

Frank & MP
Robert Cokeson
Joe Keller

Sopatros of Apamea

John S Stark (Narrator)

Mother & Son Series 2

Last Days of the Space Age
Year Of

Barons Eps 1.5 & 1.8

Being John Robbins
Deadly Women

Black Comedy Series 3
Deadly Women

Gruen Transfer

Peter Allen - Not The Boy Next

Door

Kangaroo Gang
My Place

As Australian As
Underbelly:The Golden Mile
Cops: LAC

All Saints
Monster House
Blackjack Ghosts
Comedy Inc
Pizza (Series 3)

Room For Improvement &
Better Homes and Gardens
Promo

Backberner

Pizza (Series 1)

CNUT

The End, The Beginning
Soop

Yes I'm Serious

Gingers

Beachclowning

Vinyl

Deadline 8:45
Loveproof

Amnesty Children's Human
Rights Campaign

The Gas Club

The Booker T
Justice

All My Sons

The Legacy
Scott Joplin Story

Wooden Horse - ABC
Disney+
Stan

Switchfoot

Deadhouse Films
Beyond International
Black Comedy 3
Beyond International
Thinkbone

Shine Productions 1

BBC
ABC3

BearCage Productions

Screentime
Network Nine
Channel 7

Endemol/Southern Star

Jigsaw Entertainment
David McDonald

SBS

Channel 7

ABC
SBS

Aracourt

AFTRS
Interrobang Films
Matthew Graham
Fremantle Media
Ma Films

Azure Productions
Republic Films
AFTRS

Pod Films

Stuart Davis
Players in the Pub
New Theatre
Macquarie Uni

Glen Street Theatre

Shaun Wilson
Bharat Nalluri
Taylor Ferguson

Shawn Seet & Fadia
Abboud

Enzo Tedeschi
John Maverty
Steven McGregor
Kate Ryerson

Stefanie
Maystorovich

Shawn Seet

Laurence Coy

Rachel Ward

Tony Tilse

David Caesar
Lynn-Maree Danzey
Ted Emery

Kate Wood
Crackerjack

Paul Fenech

Rod McKnight

David Rector

Paul Fenech

Courtney Westbrook
Archie Chew

Edel Diebel
Matthew Graham
Lily Rolfe

Johnny Ma

Ashley Fairfield

Ben Weir

Maia Horniak

Glen Yeoh

Ollie Langridge

Brittanie Shipway
Sharron Oliver

Saro Lusty-Cavallari
Peter Fleming

John Buchanan



2004
2000

1999
Commercial

2022

2021
2021

2020
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2014
2012

2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009

2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2007
2006

2006
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2002
2001
2001

Voice Over

2024
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Lead

Policeman

Psychiatrist

Lead English Gentleman

Garage Guy
Alberto

Lead
Cashier
Stink Eye
Featured
Critic

Hero
Groomsman

Office Worker

Office Worker (featured)
Lead Guy

Politician

Scottish Man

Mozart

Factory Inspector
Diabetic Dog

Old Guard Insurer

Old Guard Insurer
Old Guard Insurer
Old Guard Insurer
Old Guard Insurer
BBQ Dad
Detective

Dog Owner
Office Worker

Office Worker
Groomsman
Dog Owner
Farmer
Businessman
21C
Accountant
Bishop

Accountant

Voices Various

4 Kings

Accidental Death of an
Anarchist

Baby with the Bathwater

Stan Sport Wallabies vs England

IAG - Rollin’

Off Market Listings - Winning
Moment

Sendle 'Jade Roller’

Spicy Buffalo Chicken Sub
NEDS

Foxtel

KIIS-FM

Facebook and Semi-Permanent
AAMI

Oneshift (Online)

Thredbo

KFC

Immigration Nation
AAMI

Telstra

Smiths

Intravet

YOUI "Ridiculous Assumptions
"

YOUI "Commuter”

YOUI "At Home"

YOUI "Parking”

YOUI "Ridiculous Assumptions”
Aerogard

Gatoarde

lams

Quakers Oats "Stolen Moments”

(Us)

Bankwest Credit Cards
AAMI - Redheads

Pedigree Dog Food

Sydney Royal Easter Show
‘Start A Conversation’ - SMH
McDonalds - Pecking Order
Corona Lite (USA)
Singapore Airlines

Arnotts

2SER Sponsorship Ads

Short & Sweet

New Theatre

Tap Gallery

Postmatch

Revolver/Will O'Rourke
Playtime

Rolla Films
Subway
Plaza Fims
GoodOil
Brilliant Films
Will O'Rourke
Plush Films
Jungle Boys

Film Construction
Film Construction
SBS

Radical Media

8 Commercials
Gobstopper
Luscious Films

Filmsmiths

Filmsmiths

Filmsmiths

Filmsmiths

Filmsmiths

Filmgraphics Productions
Revolver Films

Goodoil Films

Shalala Productions

Republic Films
Plush Films

Plush Films
Walkabout Films
Flying Fish
Walkabout Films
Tooting Bec

Hat Productions

2SER

Alex Broun

Shane Morgan

Felicity Jurd

Jeremy Gilroy &
Karlton Akari

Andreas Nilsson
Stef Smith

Mark Alston
Josh Logue
Dave Wood
Joel Khalif
Steve Back
Alex Smith
Mark Bennett

Christian Van
Vuuren

Dave Woods

Luke Shanahan
Perry Westwood
Damien Toogood

Bryan Cawood

Bryan Cawood
Bryan Cawood
Bryan Cawood
Bryan Cawood
Jon Nyquist
Steve Rogers
Matt Murphy

Aaron Ruell

Mick Connolly
Mark Bennett
Paul Middleditch
Clinton Smith
Louis Gerrard
Adam Blaiklock
Gary Fletcher
Darren Ashton

Adrian Haywood

Michael Jones



2020
2020
2017
2015
2015
2014
2012
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2009

Cabaret

2025
2024
2023
2022
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

Voice

The Man
Narrator
Grey Squirrel
Possum

Dad

Friend
Various
Patient
Insurer
Various

Old Guard Insurer
Lead

Singer & Magician
Singer & Magician
Singer & Magician
Singer & Magician
Singer & MC
Singer & MC
Singer & MC
Singer & MC
Singer & MC
Singer & MC

Album Recordings

2025
2020
2019
2016
2013
2012
2006

Singer
Singer
Singer
Singer
Singer
Singer

Singer

Corporate Work

2024
2024
2023
2023

2022
2021
2020
2019

2018
2016
2016

@ showcast

Patient
Patient
Trans Woman

Patient with Heart Disease

Graham (client)
Boss
Psychiatrist
Lead & Featured

Prof. McTavish, Obstetrics
Rick
Rick

Movie Trailer - TETB
CNUT

Modern Guru

Squirrel Superannuation Series 2
Squirrel Superannuation
Fathers Day Digital Radios
Beefeater BBQs
Mediawatch

No Gap Dental

YOUI Insurance

Women in League (Doco)
YOUI

BeMore.org

Sorcery & Swing
Sorcery & Swing
Sorcery & Swing
Sorcery & Swing
Gin Mill Social
Gin Mill Social
Gin Mill Social
Gin Mill Social
Gin Mill Social
Gin Mill Social

Tin Pan Alley Vol. 3

Tin Pan Alley Vol. 2

Tin Pan Alley Vol. 1

Back in Your Own Backyard
Sweet Sue

Doin’ The Charleston

The Phantom Dancer: 14 Songs
from 1926-39 in Radio Review

Mental Health
Meitheal Services
Trans Counselling

Good and Bad GP
Communication

Tax Law Video
Job Interview Video
Brain Injury Vignettes

6 Training Films

Commiunications
Anger Is Just Another Emotion

Two Paths One Journey

The End The Beginning
Aracourt

Thinkbone

2UE
Eardrum
Austereo
ABC TV
Austereo
Austereo
ABC
Austereo

Caritas

Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Slide
Slide
Slide
Slide
Slide
Slide

PopTone
PopTone
PopTone
PopTone
PopTone
PopTone

PopTone

UNSW

M45

Torrens University

UNSW School of Medicine

Torrens Uni
Torrens Uni
M45

Laureate Education Serv Aust

WSU
PMC
PMC

Archie Chew
Aracourt
Michelle Cotterill
lan Dickson

lan Dickson

lan Dickson
Julie Adams

lan Dickson

lan Dickson
Katherine Haines
John Dickson
Ellice Mol

Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Greg Poppleton
Jeremy Brennan
Jeremy Brennan
Jeremy Brennan
Jeremy Brennan
Jeremy Brennan

Jeremy Brennan

Kerry Uebel
Micael Zadro
Damian Blayney

Joel Rhee

Tassio M Guichard
Tassio M Guichard
Michael Zadro

Tassio Guichard &
Damian E Blayney

Jenny McDonald
Renee Lim

Renee Lim



2015 Arnold

2015 Harry

2015 Patient

2009 Team Leader
2009 Customer

2005 Music Tutor
Radio

2025 Presenter

2013 Coroner

2009 Character Voices
2009 Jac Rainer (lead)
2008 Announcer

2006 Announcer

2004 Announcer

2002 Announcer
Presenter

2016 Singer and MC
2015 MC

2014 1930s Radio Host
2013 MC

Video

2006 Psychiatrist
Web Series

2017 Father Damien Merrin
2017 Arnold

Photograph / Stills

2004 Bar Fly

Training

Dates
2020 - 2024
2018 - 2020

1999 - 2019

2000 - 2000
1997 - 1999

1991 - 1992
1991 - 1992
1979 - 1983

@ showcast

Blast 3

Blast 2

Blast

Safety in the Office
Driving Ambition

Telstra In-house Film

The Phantom Dancer

Background Briefing
Women in League
Eyewitness Blues

Do the OCA (Series 4)
Do the OCA (Series 3)
Do the OCA (Series 2)
Do the OCA (Series 1)

Live From The Joan Sutherland

Theatre

Cotton Club Parade -

SPHCM

SPHCM

UNSW

Radhart Films
Radhart Pictures

C4 Communications

2SER & CRN Network
ABC

ABC

BBC London

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

Fine Music

JBClassic Jazz

Chatswood Concourse Theatre

Big Band Shows Glen Street

Theatre
1940s Gala

The Golden Age "My Work is

Done"

The Witness Articles

The ldenticals

OPSM

Institution
Serhat Caradee

The Audition Technique

Steve Ostrow

AFTRS

Atlantic Theatre Company
Sydney Annex

University of Technology
AFTRS

University of New South Wales

JBClassic Jazz

Canberra Centenary

Red Recordings

Rogue Ventures

hodadsthemovie.com

Radical Media

Course
Acting

Self Taping School & Creating
Compelling Characters

Vocal Technique

Voiceovers

Practical Aesthetics

Communications Grad Dip
Studio Second

Bachelor of Chemical

Kay Pavlou
Kay Pavlou
Joel Rhee
Jason Harty
Jason Harty
Jif Middleton

Greg Poppleton
Jess Hill

Katherine Haines
Marion Nancarrow
Brent Clough
Brent Clough
Brent Clough
Brent Clough

Various

John Buchanan

John Buchanan

Tiffany McHugh

Erik Magnusson

Mark and Brett
Nichols

Luke Mazzoferro

Field of Study
Stanislavsky & Chekhov
Character Work

Bel Canto Singing for opera,
jazz, cabaret

Voiceover

Acting with Robert Bella & Karen
Kohlhaas

Writing & Textual Theory
Sound Engineering

Hons



Engineering

Notes

Greg Poppleton worked in heavy industry before beginning his acting career on radio, stage and ultimately, film.

He was discovered in a cattle call for a kids program and made his movie debut in a scene with Nicole Kidman in Moulin Rouge! (2001). He
has since been in one-on-one movie scenes with Adrien Brody and John Goodman.

On TV he has recently appeared in the series Barons (ABC), The Last Days of the Space Age (Disney +), Year Of (Stan) and many more.
Greg's in 13 movies, 21 TV series, 11 shorts & 65 TVCs.

On stage, Greg has played Joe Keller, the lead in Arthur Miller's 'All My Sons', the Greek philosopher, Soptoros, John Stark (Scott Joplin's
manager) in a one-man show with ragtime orchestra, and pianist Frank in the Stuart Davis play A Night at the Booker T. based on Greg's

ABC Radio documentary on the 1940s club.

He grew up in Sydney, Australia, the fourth of five children to Bert, a bus driver, and Aileen (Stapleton), a shop worker. He is of English and
Irish ancestry.

After being top of his school, Christian Brothers Burwood, he won a scholarship to attend his final two years of high school at the selective
Fort Street High School in Sydney.

Poppleton has an honours degree in Chemical Engineering from the University of New South Wales, Sydney, and was a consultant
engineer before entering professional radio as an audio operator and broadcaster at age 28 (SBS and ABC Radio). He has a Graduate
Diploma in Communications, with a writing and textual theory major, from the University of Technology, Sydney, and is a published short
story author.

Greg Poppleton is Australia's only authentic 1920s-30s singer with over 1.3 million YouTube views. He has released eight albums that have
received local commercial and US airplay. He also produces and hosts the networked jazz mix, The Phantom Dancer, heard on 30

community radio stations across Australia and online.

He is married with two sons.

@ showcast



