#### Profile

# Greg Poppleton

### Vitals



Gender	Male
Age Range	50 - 65
Ethnicity	Caucasian
Height	178cm
<b>Base Location</b>	Sydney
Available In	Adelaide, Auckland, Australian Capital Territory, Brisbane, Cairns, Christchurch, Dunedin, Gold Coast, International, Melbourne, Northern NSW, Northern Territory, Perth, Queenstown, Sydney, Tasmania, Wellington
Skills	Actor, Prof. Singer, Voice Artist
Hair	Grey
Eye	Blue
Memberships	M.E.A.A

# Agent

Acting Agent	Smith and Macdonald Management
Phone	<u>0432 948 713</u>
Email	contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au
Agent Web	www.smithandmacdonald.com.au
Voice Agent	Smith and Macdonald Voice Management
Phone	<u>0432948713</u>
Email	<u>contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au</u>
Email Agent Web	<u>contact@smithandmacdonald.com.au</u> <u>www.smithandmacdonald.com.au</u>

# Credits

Year	Role	Production	Company	Director			
Feature Film	Feature Film						
2024	Mark	Anno 2020	MoneyShot Productions	James Morcan			
2022	Louis Snr	After She Died	Jack Dignan Films	Jack Dignan			
2018	Bill	The Fifth Shadow	Aquacow	David Sparx			
2015	Charles	Backtrack	See Pictures Pty Ltd.	Michael Petroni			
2010	Dufflepud 1	The Voyage of the Dawn Treader	Fox	Michael Apted			
2007	Crowd Voices	Hey Hey It's Esther Blueberger	Tama Films & Eb Productions	Cathy Randall			
2006	Referee Lachlan	Footy Legends	Suitcase Films	Khao Do			
2006	Film Lab Clerk	Hunt Angels	Art Doco Films	Alec Morgan			
2003	Hustler	Fat Pizza - The Movie	Fat Pizza Productions	Paul Fenech			
2002	Hotel Clerk	Dirty Deeds	Dirty Deeds Productions	David Caesar			
2001	John	Instant Karma	Interlude Pictures	Martyn Park			
2001	Nervous Nellie	Moulin Rouge!	Fox	Baz Luhrman			

#### Television

2025	Mort	Mother & Son Series 2	Wooden Horse - ABC	Shaun Wilson
2024	Wiry Whippet Man	Last Days of the Space Age	Disney+	Bharat Nalluri
2023	Fr Cable	Year Of	Stan	Taylor Ferguson
2022	Merv Pinder	Barons Eps 1.5 & 1.8	Switchfoot	Shawn Seet & Fadia Abboud
2021	Irv Robbins	Being John Robbins	Deadhouse Films	Enzo Tedeschi
2019	Pastor Rourke	Deadly Women	Beyond International	John Maverty
2018	Guest Cast	Black Comedy Series 3	Black Comedy 3	Steven McGregor
2017	Lindsay Jellet	Deadly Women	Beyond International	Kate Ryerson
2016	Teacher	Gruen Transfer	Thinkbone	Stefanie Maystorovich
2015	Amateur Hour Judge	Peter Allen - Not The Boy Next Door	Shine Productions 1	Shawn Seet
2014	Stanley	Kangaroo Gang	BBC	Laurence Coy
2011	O'Hara	My Place	ABC3	Rachel Ward
2010	School Teacher	As Australian As	BearCage Productions	
2010	White Client	Underbelly:The Golden Mile	Screentime	Tony Tilse
2010	Rory	Cops: LAC	Network Nine	David Caesar
2009	Damien Collins	All Saints	Channel 7	Lynn-Maree Danzey
2008	Singer	Monster House	Endemol/Southern Star	Ted Emery
2007	Taxi Driver	Blackjack Ghosts	Jigsaw Entertainment	Kate Wood
2003	Professor Carstairs	Comedy Inc	David McDonald	Crackerjack
2003	Golfer	Pizza (Series 3)	SBS	Paul Fenech
2002	Husband	Room For Improvement & Better Homes and Gardens Promo	Channel 7	Rod McKnight
2002	TV Reporter	Backberner	ABC	David Rector
2001	Lab Rat	Pizza (Series 1)	SBS	Paul Fenech
Short Film				
2020	The Man	CNUT	Aracourt	Courtney Westbrook
2010		The Field The Devices in a		Amelaia Channa

2020	The Man	CNUT	Aracourt	Courtney Westbrook
2019	Gregory Gregory Snr	The End, The Beginning	AFTRS	Archie Chew
2016	Soames	Soop	Interrobang Films	Edel Diebel
2013	Lover	Yes I'm Serious	Matthew Graham	Matthew Graham
2012	Supporting	Gingers	Fremantle Media	Lily Rolfe
2009	Lead	Beachclowning	Ma Films	Johnny Ma
2008	Mr lanetti	Vinyl	Azure Productions	Ashley Fairfield
2006	Headmaster Roberts	Deadline 8:45	Republic Films	Ben Weir
2005	Businessman	Loveproof	AFTRS	Maia Horniak
2002	Infomecial Host	Amnesty Children's Human Rights Campaign		Glen Yeoh
2002	Judge	The Gas Club	Pod Films	Ollie Langridge

Theatre

2024	Frank & MP	The Booker T	Stuart Davis	Brittanie Shipway
2023	Robert Cokeson	Justice	Players in the Pub	Sharron Oliver
2023	Joe Keller	All My Sons	New Theatre	Saro Lusty-Cavallari
2022	Sopatros of Apamea	The Legacy	Macquarie Uni	Peter Fleming
2016	John S Stark (Narrator)	Scott Joplin Story	Glen Street Theatre	John Buchanan

2004	Lead	4 Kings	Short & Sweet	Alex Broun
2000	Policeman	Accidental Death of an Anarchist	New Theatre	Shane Morgan
1999	Psychiatrist	Baby with the Bathwater	Tap Gallery	Felicity Jurd
Commercia	ı			
2022	Lead English Gentleman	Stan Sport Wallabies vs England	Postmatch	Jeremy Gilroy & Karlton Akari
2021	Garage Guy	IAG - Rollin'	Revolver/Will O'Rourke	Andreas Nilsson
2021	Alberto	Off Market Listings - Winning Moment	Playtime	Stef Smith
2020	Lead	Sendle 'Jade Roller'	Rolla Films	Mark Alston
2018	Cashier	Spicy Buffalo Chicken Sub	Subway	Josh Logue
2017	Stink Eye	NEDS	Plaza Fims	Dave Wood
2017	Featured	Foxtel	GoodOil	Joel Khalif
2017	Critic	KIIS-FM	Brilliant Films	Steve Back
2016	Hero	Facebook and Semi-Permanent	Will O'Rourke	Alex Smith
2014	Groomsman	AAMI	Plush Films	Mark Bennett
2012	Office Worker	Oneshift (Online)	Jungle Boys	Christian Van Vuuren
2011	Office Worker (featured)	Thredbo	Film Construction	Dave Woods
2011	Lead Guy	KFC	Film Construction	
2010	Politician	Immigration Nation	SBS	
2010	Scottish Man	AAMI	Radical Media	
2010	Mozart	Telstra	8 Commercials	Luke Shanahan
2010	Factory Inspector	Smiths	Gobstopper	Perry Westwood
2009	Diabetic Dog	Intravet	Luscious Films	Damien Toogood
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI "Ridiculous Assumptions II"	Filmsmiths	Bryan Cawood
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI "Commuter"	Filmsmiths	Bryan Cawood
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI "At Home"	Filmsmiths	Bryan Cawood
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI "Parking"	Filmsmiths	Bryan Cawood
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI "Ridiculous Assumptions"	Filmsmiths	Bryan Cawood
2008	BBQ Dad	Aerogard	Filmgraphics Productions	Jon Nyquist
2007	Detective	Gatoarde	Revolver Films	Steve Rogers
2007	Dog Owner	lams	Goodoil Films	Matt Murphy
2006	Office Worker	Quakers Oats "Stolen Moments" (US)	Shalala Productions	Aaron Ruell
2006	Office Worker	Bankwest Credit Cards	Republic Films	Mick Connolly
2005	Groomsman	AAMI - Redheads	Plush Films	Mark Bennett
2004	Dog Owner	Pedigree Dog Food		Paul Middleditch
2004	Farmer	Sydney Royal Easter Show	Plush Films	Clinton Smith
2004	Businessman	'Start A Conversation' - SMH	Walkabout Films	Louis Gerrard
2004	2IC	McDonalds - Pecking Order	Flying Fish	Adam Blaiklock
2002	Accountant	Corona Lite (USA)	Walkabout Films	Gary Fletcher
2001	Bishop	Singapore Airlines	Tooting Bec	Darren Ashton
2001	Accountant	Arnotts	Hat Productions	Adrian Haywood
Voice Over				
2024	Voices Various	2SER Sponsorship Ads	2SER	Michael Jones

2020	Voice	Movie Trailer - TETB	The End The Beginning	Archie Chew
2020	The Man	CNUT	Aracourt	Aracourt
2017	Narrator	Modern Guru	Thinkbone	Michelle Cotterill
2015	Grey Squirrel	Squirrel Superannuation Series 2		lan Dickson
2015	Possum	Squirrel Superannuation	2UE	lan Dickson
2014	Dad	Fathers Day Digital Radios	Eardrum	
2012	Friend	Beefeater BBQs	Austereo	lan Dickson
2012	Various	Mediawatch	ABC TV	Julie Adams
2011	Patient	No Gap Dental	Austereo	lan Dickson
2010	Insurer	YOUI Insurance	Austereo	lan Dickson
2009	Various	Women in League (Doco)	ABC	Katherine Haines
2009	Old Guard Insurer	YOUI	Austereo	John Dickson
2009	Lead	BeMore.org	Caritas	Ellice Mol

#### Cabaret

2025	Singer & Magician	Sorcery & Swing	Greg Poppleton	Greg Poppleton
2024	Singer & Magician	Sorcery & Swing	Greg Poppleton	Greg Poppleton
2023	Singer & Magician	Sorcery & Swing	Greg Poppleton	Greg Poppleton
2022	Singer & Magician	Sorcery & Swing	Greg Poppleton	Greg Poppleton
2019	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan
2018	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan
2017	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan
2016	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan
2015	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan
2014	Singer & MC	Gin Mill Social	Slide	Jeremy Brennan

#### **Album Recordings**

2025	Singer	Tin Pan Alley Vol. 3	PopTone
2020	Singer	Tin Pan Alley Vol. 2	PopTone
2019	Singer	Tin Pan Alley Vol. 1	PopTone
2016	Singer	Back in Your Own Backyard	PopTone
2013	Singer	Sweet Sue	PopTone
2012	Singer	Doin' The Charleston	PopTone
2006	Singer	The Phantom Dancer: 14 Songs from 1926-39 in Radio Review	PopTone

### Corporate Work

2024	Patient	Mental Health	UNSW	Kerry Uebel
2024	Patient	Meitheal Services	M45	Micael Zadro
2023	Trans Woman	Trans Counselling	Torrens University	Damian Blayney
2023	Patient with Heart Disease	Good and Bad GP Communication	UNSW School of Medicine	Joel Rhee
2022	Graham (client)	Tax Law Video	Torrens Uni	Tassio M Guichard
2021	Boss	Job Interview Video	Torrens Uni	Tassio M Guichard
2020	Psychiatrist	Brain Injury Vignettes	M45	Michael Zadro
2019	Lead & Featured	6 Training Films	Laureate Education Serv Aust	Tassio Guichard & Damian E Blayney
2018	Prof. McTavish, Obstetrics	Commiunications	WSU	Jenny McDonald
2016	Rick	Anger Is Just Another Emotion	PMC	Renee Lim
2016	Rick	Two Paths One Journey	РМС	Renee Lim

2015	Arnold	Blast 3	SPHCM	Kay Pavlou
2015	Harry	Blast 2	SPHCM	Kay Pavlou
2015	Patient	Blast	UNSW	Joel Rhee
2009	Team Leader	Safety in the Office	Radhart Films	Jason Harty
2009	Customer	Driving Ambition	Radhart Pictures	Jason Harty
2005	Music Tutor	Telstra In-house Film	C4 Communications	Jif Middleton
Radio				
2025	Presenter	The Phantom Dancer	2SER & CRN Network	Greg Poppleton
2013	Coroner	Background Briefing	ABC	Jess Hill
2009	Character Voices	Women in League	ABC	Katherine Haines
2009	Jac Rainer (lead)	Eyewitness Blues	BBC London	Marion Nancarrow
2008	Announcer	Do the OCA (Series 4)	ABC	Brent Clough
2006	Announcer	Do the OCA (Series 3)	ABC	Brent Clough
2004	Announcer	Do the OCA (Series 2)	ABC	Brent Clough
2002	Announcer	Do the OCA (Series 1)	ABC	Brent Clough
Presenter				
2016	Singer and MC	Live From The Joan Sutherland Theatre	Fine Music	Various
2015	MC	Cotton Club Parade - Chatswood Concourse Theatre	JBClassic Jazz	John Buchanan
2014	1930s Radio Host	Big Band Shows Glen Street Theatre	JBClassic Jazz	John Buchanan
2013	MC	1940s Gala	Canberra Centenary	
/ideo				
2006	Psychiatrist	The Golden Age "My Work is Done"	Red Recordings	Tiffany McHugh
Veb Series				
2017	Father Damien Merrin	The Witness Articles	Rogue Ventures	Erik Magnusson
2017	Arnold	The Identicals	hodadsthemovie.com	Mark and Brett Nichols
hotograp	h / Stills			
2004	Bar Fly	OPSM	Radical Media	Luke Mazzoferro

### Training

Dates	Institution	Course	Field of Study
2020 - 2024	Serhat Caradee	Acting	Stanislavsky & Chekhov
2018 - 2020	The Audition Technique	Self Taping School & Creating Compelling Characters	Character Work
1999 - 2019	Steve Ostrow	Vocal Technique	Bel Canto Singing for opera, jazz, cabaret
2000 - 2000	AFTRS	Voiceovers	Voiceover
1997 - 1999	Atlantic Theatre Company Sydney Annex	Practical Aesthetics	Acting with Robert Bella & Karen Kohlhaas
1991 - 1992	University of Technology	Communications Grad Dip	Writing & Textual Theory
1991 - 1992	AFTRS	Studio Second	Sound Engineering
1979 - 1983	University of New South Wales	Bachelor of Chemical	Hons

### Notes

Greg Poppleton worked in heavy industry before beginning his acting career on radio, stage and ultimately, film.

He was discovered in a cattle call for a kids program and made his movie debut in a scene with Nicole Kidman in Moulin Rouge! (2001). He has since been in one-on-one movie scenes with Adrien Brody and John Goodman.

On TV he has recently appeared in the series Barons (ABC), The Last Days of the Space Age (Disney +), Year Of (Stan) and many more.

Greg's in 13 movies, 21 TV series, 11 shorts & 65 TVCs.

On stage, Greg has played Joe Keller, the lead in Arthur Miller's 'All My Sons', the Greek philosopher, Soptoros, John Stark (Scott Joplin's manager) in a one-man show with ragtime orchestra, and pianist Frank in the Stuart Davis play A Night at the Booker T. based on Greg's ABC Radio documentary on the 1940s club.

He grew up in Sydney, Australia, the fourth of five children to Bert, a bus driver, and Aileen (Stapleton), a shop worker. He is of English and Irish ancestry.

After being top of his school, Christian Brothers Burwood, he won a scholarship to attend his final two years of high school at the selective Fort Street High School in Sydney.

Poppleton has an honours degree in Chemical Engineering from the University of New South Wales, Sydney, and was a consultant engineer before entering professional radio as an audio operator and broadcaster at age 28 (SBS and ABC Radio). He has a Graduate Diploma in Communications, with a writing and textual theory major, from the University of Technology, Sydney, and is a published short story author.

Greg Poppleton is Australia's only authentic 1920s-30s singer with over 1.3 million YouTube views. He has released eight albums that have received local commercial and US airplay. He also produces and hosts the networked jazz mix, The Phantom Dancer, heard on 30 community radio stations across Australia and online.

He is married with two sons.